

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION STAMP NO. 17486 OF 2024

Vinod RathodPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Harshwardhan Karande for Petitioner

Mr. S. V. Gavand, Addl P.P. for Respondent No.1-State

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 5th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)